
MOB Workshops by Date

3/12/2014Updated
County Town Sponsoring 

Organization
Workshop 
Location

Contact Person Phone 
Number

Email Address Start and End Date Time

Polk Des Moines Trauma 
Services/Unity 
Point Health - 

Iowa 
Methodist 
Medical Center

Karen Jones 515-241-6893 karen.jones@u
nitypoint.org

10/28/2014 11/20/2014 9:00 am

Polk Des Moines Trauma 
Services/Unity 
Point Health - 

Iowa Lutheran 
Hospital

Karen Jones 515-241-6893 Karen.jones@u
nitypoint.org

7 /7 /2014 7 /30/2014 9:00 - 11:00

Poweshiek Grinnell Northeast Iowa 
Area Agency on 
Aging

Mayflower 
Home

Janet Buls 319-272-2244 jbuls@nei3a.or
g

4 /2 /2014 5 /21/2014 9:00 - 11:00

Allamakee Harpers Ferry Northeast Iowa 
Area Agency on 
Aging

Delores 
Tillinghast 
Memorial 

Janet Buls 319-272-2244 jbuls@nei3a.or
g

4 /1 /2014 4 /25/2014 9:00 - 11:00 
am

Boone Boone Boone County 
RSVP & Aging 
Resources

Candleridge 
Apts, 1012 
Parkway Drive

Michele Hull 
or Susan Prattl

515-433-7836 micheleh@co.b
oone.ia.us

3 /13/2014 4 /8 /2014 1:00 - 3:00

Winneshiek Decorah Northeast Iowa 
Area Agency on 
Aging

Decorah Public 
Library

Betty Ransom 563-382-2941 bransom@nei3
a.org

3 /3 /2014 3 /28/2014 10:00 am - 
12:00

Winneshiek Decorah Northeast Iowa 
Area Agency on 
Aging

Decorah Public 
Library

Janet Buls 319-272-2244 jbuls@nei3a.or
g

3 /3 /2014 3 /28/2014 10:00 - 12:00

Dallas West Des 
Moines

Unity Point 
Health & Polk 
County Health 

Methodist 
West 
Hospital - 

Tammy Keiter 515-286-3767 tammy.keiter@
polkcountyiowa
.gov

2 /26/2014 3 /20/2014 9:00 - 11:00 
am
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Dallas West Des 
Moines

Trauma 
Services/Unity 
Point Health - 

Methodist 
West Hospital

Karen Jones 515-241-6893 Karen.jones@u
nitypoint.org

2 /24/2014 3 /20/2014 9:00 am

Boone Boone Boone County 
RSVP & Aging 
Resources

Linden 
Apartments, 
111 Parkway 

Michele Hull 515-433-7836 micheleh@co.b
oone.ia.us

2 /4 /2014 2 /27/2014 1:00 - 3:00

Chickasaw New Hampton Northeast Iowa 
Area Agency on 
Aging

Kensington 
Place Assisted 
Living, 504 

Donna 
Rosonke

563-394-4153 1 /17/2014 2 /21/2014 9:00 - 11:00 
am

Polk Clive Mercy Trauma 
Services & Polk 
County Health 

Walnut Ridge 
Senior 
Community

Tammy Keiter 515-286-3767 tammy.keiter@
polkcountyiowa
.gov

1 /14/2014 2 /6 /2014 1:00 - 3:00 
pm

Story Nevada Aging Resources The Meadows 
Apartments

Margaret 
DeSio

515-633-9520 margaret.desio
@agingresourc
es.com

1 /13/2014 2 /6 /2014 1:00 - 3:00

Bremer Waverly Northeast Iowa 
Area Agency on 
Aging

Healthy 
Lifestyle/Senio
r Center

Janet Buls 319-272-2244 jbuls@nei3a.or
g

1 /9 /2014 2 /27/2014 9:00 - 11:00

Adams Corning Connections 
Area Agency on 
Aging

Wellness 
Center, 401  
6th Street

Sherri Carson 800-432-9209 scarson@conne
ctionsaaa.org

11/6 /2013 12/4 /2013 9:30 - 11:30

Jasper Newton Aging Resources Skiff Hospital Bonnie Vos 641-792-5086 bvos@skiffmed.
com

10/23/2013 12/18/2013 1:00 - 3:00

Dallas West Des 
Moines

Aging Resources Edgewater Jessica 
Johnston

515-978-2402 jjohnston@wesl
eylife.org

10/3 /2013 10/31/2013 1:00 - 3:00
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